
 

 

THE FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC, ILARO 
2025/2026 ADMISSIONS 

PAYMENT OF ACCEPTANCE FEE 

ALL CANDIDATES OFFERED ADMISSION INTO THE FULL-TIME 

HIGHER NATIONAL DIPLOMA (HND) PROGRAMMES FOR 

THE  2025/2026 SESSION ARE REQUIRED TO PAY A 

PROCESSING FEE OF TEN THOUSAND NAIRA (₦10,000.00) AND 

AN ACCEPTANCE FEE OF THIRTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

NAIRA (₦30,200.00) ONLY  

REGISTRATION PROCEDURE 

CANDIDATES ARE TO CHECK THE INSTITUTION’S WEBSITE FOR 

DETAILED INFORMATION ON REGISTRATION PROCEDURE. 

N.B 

ALL ADMITTED CANDIDATES ARE TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING 

DOCUMENTS TO THE ADMISSIONS OFFICE: 

1.  ND JAMB ADMISSION LETTER. 
2.  ND RESULT. 
3.  O’LEVEL RESULT. 
4.  NBTE COMPLETION OF I.T. LETTER 
5.  APPLICATION FORM PRINTOUT. 

 

THE DEADLINE FOR THE PAYMENT OF ACCEPTANCE FEE FOR HND 

FULL-TIME SECOND LIST IS FRIDAY 5TH DECEMBER, 2025 

 

REGISTRAR 



 

 

GUIDELINES FOR PAYMENTS AND REGISTRATION 

 

ALL ADMITTED CANDIDATES ARE TO VISIT THE POLYTECHNIC WEBSITE 

www.federalpolyilaro.edu.ng AND CLICK ON THE COLLEGE PORTAL TO COMPLETE THE 

FOLLOWING STEPS: 

 

1. CLICK ON CHECK ADMISSION STATUS USING YOUR APPLICATION NUMBER AND THE RRR 

NUMBER USED TO OBTAIN THE FORM OR SCREENING RESULTS. 

2. GENERATE INVOICE AND MAKE PAYMENT FOR THE PROCESSING FEE. 

3. PRINT THE INVOICE AND PROCEED TO ANY DESIGNATED BANK FOR PAYMENT. 

4. AFTER PAYMENT, RETURN TO THE PORTAL, INPUT THE RRR NUMBER, AND PRINT THE 

PROCESSING FEE RECEIPT. 

5. GENERATE INVOICE AND MAKE PAYMENT FOR THE ACCEPTANCE FEE. 

6. AFTER PAYMENT, RETURN TO THE PORTAL, INPUT THE RRR NUMBER, AND PRINT THE 

SCHOOL ADMISSION LETTER AND ACCEPTANCE FEE RECEIPT. 

7. PRINT THE INVOICE AND PROCEED TO ANY DESIGNATED BANK FOR PAYMENT. 

8. GENERATE INVOICE AND MAKE PAYMENT FOR THE VERIFICATION OF O’LEVEL RESULT. 

9. PRINT THE INVOICE AND PROCEED TO ANY DESIGNATED BANK FOR PAYMENT. 

10. AFTER PAYMENT, RETURN TO THE PORTAL, INPUT THE RRR NUMBER, AND PRINT THE 

VERIFICATION FEE RECEIPT. 

11. AFTER VERIFICATION, RETURN TO THE PORTAL TO PRINT THE VERIFIED RESULT. 

12. GENERATE INVOICE FOR SCHOOL FEES AND PAY AT ANY DESIGNATED BANK. 

13. INPUT THE RRR NUMBER TO PRINT THE SCHOOL FEES RECEIPT. 

14. COMPLETE THE BIO-DATA AND FILL IN THE COURSE REGISTRATION FORMS. 

15. A MATRICULATION NUMBER WILL BE ASSIGNED AFTER PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES. 

16. UPLOAD AND FILL IN OTHER CREDENTIALS SUCH AS CERTIFICATE OF LOCAL 

GOVERNMENT/STATE OF ORIGIN, BIRTH CERTIFICATE, ETC. 

17. REGISTER THE APPROPRIATE COURSES FOR THE SESSION. 

PRINT THE HARD COPY OF THE COMPLETED COURSE REGISTRATION FORM AND SUBMIT FOUR 

(4) COPIES, ALONG WITH OTHER REQUIRED DOCUMENTS, TO THE SCHOOL OFFICER: 

 
 
 

http://www.federalpolyilaro.edu.ng/?utm_source=chatgpt.com


 

 

  
THE FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC, ILARO 

2025/2026 PROVISIONAL LIST OF ADMISSIONS: SECOND LIST 
PROGRAMME: HIGHER NATIONAL DIPLOMA (HND FULL-TIME) 

IN  
ACCOUNTANCY  

 

S/N APPLICATION NO. NAME 

1.  FPI/HND/2025/000011729 ABASS ZAINAB ANIKE  *** 

2.  FPI/HND/2025/00003940 ADEBOUN LATEEFAT MOYOSORE  *** 

3.  FPI/HND/2025/00008358 ADEBOYE ZAINAB OPEYEMI  *** 

4.  FPI/HND/2025/000013123 ADEDEJI MARY AYOMIDE  *** 

5.  FPI/HND/2025/000010024 ADEGBIJI FUAD AYOMIDE  *** 

6.  FPI/HND/2025/000014330 ADEGBITE NIMOTA MOSADOLUWA  *** 

7.  FPI/HND/2025/00007501 ADEGBO ADEWALE OPEYEMI  *** 

8.  FPI/HND/2025/00002466 ADEJUMO MUHAMMED AKONI  *** 

9.  FPI/HND/2025/00001056 ADEKUNLE ITUNU ELIZABETH  *** 

10.  FPI/HND/2025/000011886 ADEKUNLE MARIAM ADENIKE  *** 

11.  FPI/HND/2025/000013437 ADENODE OPEYEMI MIRACLE  *** 

12.  FPI/HND/2025/00005838 ADERIBIGBE JOSEPH AYOMIDE  *** 

13.  FPI/HND/2025/000012827 ADERONMU BOLUWATIFE DORCAS  *** 

14.  FPI/HND/2025/00002913 ADESINA RHODA AYOMIDE  *** 

15.  FPI/HND/2025/00008612 ADETUNJI RACHEAL TITILOPE  *** 

16.  FPI/HND/2025/00004552 AFOLABI ELIZABETH AYOMIDE  *** 

17.  FPI/HND/2025/00004568 AFOLABI KOLAWOLE AKINOLA  *** 

18.  FPI/HND/2025/000010791 AGBAJE AMINAT OLUWASEUNFUNMI 

19.  FPI/HND/2025/000017768 AJADI ABEEB OLADIMEJI 

20.  FPI/HND/2025/000011887 AJAYI TEMITOPE OLUWATOSIN 

21.  FPI/HND/2025/000015006 AJOLO SEMIU OLAITAN 

22.  FPI/HND/2025/00002446 AKINBOWALE ROFIAT AYANFEOLUWA 

23.  FPI/HND/2025/00006932 AKISANMI JOHN OLUWAFEMI 

24.  FPI/HND/2025/000012487 ALAO SUKURAT AJOKE 

25.  FPI/HND/2025/000012722 ANIMASHAUN SEGUN BOLAJI 

26.  FPI/HND/2025/00003828 AREDOKUN ROKEEBAT AJOKE  *** 

27.  FPI/HND/2025/000015703 AROMOLARAN TAIWO MOSES  *** 

28.  FPI/HND/2025/00003411 ASHIMIYU BARAKAT ANUOLUWAPO 

29.  FPI/HND/2025/00007047 AWODELE SOFIAT OLAIDE 

30.  FPI/HND/2025/000010082 AYELOKUN AISHAT OLAIDE  *** 

31.  FPI/HND/2025/00002086 AYINDE KEHINDE OLUWATOSIN 

32.  FPI/HND/2025/00007415 BAKARE ROFIAT BUKOLA 

33.  FPI/HND/2025/00004883 BALOGUN AKEEM AYOMIDE  *** 

34.  FPI/HND/2025/00006043 BOLARINWA FARUQ OLASUNKANMI 

35.  FPI/HND/2025/00002852 DADA AFEEZ OLATUNJI  *** 



 

 

36.  FPI/HND/2025/00001003 DANIEL DEBORAH AYOMIDE 

37.  FPI/HND/2025/00009023 DEHINDE CHRISTIANAH DAMILOLA  *** 

38.  FPI/HND/2025/000010447 DOPEMU YETUNDE DEBORAH 

39.  FPI/HND/2025/00008903 DOSUMU SURURAT TEMITOPE  *** 

40.  FPI/HND/2025/000010280 EKUNDAYO FATHIA OPEYEMI 

41.  FPI/HND/2025/000011511 ELEWODE OLUWADAMILARE SAMUEL 

42.  FPI/HND/2025/000010281 GBADEBO OMOLARA OMOTAYO 

43.  FPI/HND/2025/00004543 HAMZA ZAINAB FEYISAYO  *** 

44.  FPI/HND/2025/00002338 IDRIS JAMIAT ODUNAYO 

45.  FPI/HND/2025/00005958 IKUDAYISI ABDULMOJEED OLUWAPELUMI 

46.  FPI/HND/2025/00003877 ISAAC LYDIA ODUNAYO 

47.  FPI/HND/2025/00008493 ISADEHA REBECCA ABOSEDE 

48.  FPI/HND/2025/00007669 JAMES PATIENCE MURNA 

49.  FPI/HND/2025/00005064 JOSEPH CHINYERE QUEEN  *** 

50.  FPI/HND/2025/00004530 KOLAWOLE OMOTOYOSI ANUOLUWAPO 

51.  FPI/HND/2025/00001352 KUKU SHAKIRAT TOLULOPE 

52.  FPI/HND/2025/00003334 LAMID HASSAN TOBILOBA 

53.  FPI/HND/2025/00006975 LATEEF AYOBAMI AYUBA 

54.  FPI/HND/2025/00007544 LAWAL ADIJAT TITILAYO 

55.  FPI/HND/2025/00002317 MARTINS JOY ESOSA 

56.  FPI/HND/2025/000012219 MUMINI ROBIAT AYOBAMI  *** 

57.  FPI/HND/2025/000010822 MUSTAPHA ROFIAT AYOMIDE 

58.  FPI/HND/2025/00002018 OBANWO KEHINDE MERCY 

59.  FPI/HND/2025/00004861 OBEMBE OLUWAPELUMI ENITAN 

60.  FPI/HND/2025/000017180 ODUNLAMI SAMUEL OLUWATOBI  *** 

61.  FPI/HND/2025/0000515 OGUNBANWO ABDULLAHI OLUWAGBEMIGA 

62.  FPI/HND/2025/0000457 OGUNBIYI TEMITOPE BLESSING 

63.  FPI/HND/2025/00004496 OGUNDANA DOLAPO FIYINFOLUWA 

64.  FPI/HND/2025/00001360 OGUNDARE IFEOLUWA SHARON 

65.  FPI/HND/2025/00008479 OGUNDIPE ELIZABETH OLAIDE 

66.  FPI/HND/2025/00003837 OGUNDIPE MOSIDAT FEYISARA 

67.  FPI/HND/2025/00008919 OGUNFUYI CHRISTIANA BUKOLA 

68.  FPI/HND/2025/00006630 OGUNLEYE EMMANUEL ADURA 

69.  FPI/HND/2025/00001842 OGUNSOWO DANIEL OLUWAGBENGA 

70.  FPI/HND/2025/00006639 OHIAFI WISDOM ABIODUN 

71.  FPI/HND/2025/00004156 OJELEYE OLAWUNMI IBUKUN 

72.  FPI/HND/2025/00008250 OKEKUNLE AZEEZAT JADESOLA 

73.  FPI/HND/2025/0000401 OLABAMIDELE REBECCA ADEPEJU 

74.  FPI/HND/2025/00005786 OLADOSU SAMUEL OYINLOLA  *** 

75.  FPI/HND/2025/000017295 OLAJIDE ESTHER OLUWATOBILOBA 

76.  FPI/HND/2025/000011748 OLALERE SUMAYYAH OMOLARA 

77.  FPI/HND/2025/00005957 OLALEYE OLUWATIMILEHIN DAMILOLA 

78.  FPI/HND/2025/000011964 OLAMILEKAN BOLUWATIFE TEMITOPE 



 

 

79.  FPI/HND/2025/00008548 OLANIYAN HANNAH OLAITAN 

80.  FPI/HND/2025/000011434 OLAYODE ABIBAT BIOLA  *** 

81.  FPI/HND/2025/000017243 OLORUNSAIYE BLESSING ENIOLA 

82.  FPI/HND/2025/000010002 OLOYEDE ABDULATEEF ABIOLA 

83.  FPI/HND/2025/00002076 OLUGBENGA HAPPINESS TOLUWANI 

84.  FPI/HND/2025/00008101 OLUSESAN MARVELOUS AYOMIDE 

85.  FPI/HND/2025/00006760 OLUWASEGUN SAMUEL ISAIAH 

86.  FPI/HND/2025/00005224 OMONAIYE EZEKIEL AYOBAMI 

87.  FPI/HND/2025/00004574 ONIPEDE IFEOLUWA SUSAN 

88.  FPI/HND/2025/0000741 ORISABIYI OMOTOYOSI MONINUOLA 

89.  FPI/HND/2025/00004133 OSHIN MAYOWA ANTHONY  *** 

90.  FPI/HND/2025/00007625 OWOLABI ROQEEBAT KANYINSOLA 

91.  FPI/HND/2025/000016452 OYEKOLA OLANIYI MATTHEW 

92.  FPI/HND/2025/00005020 OYETOLA RACHEAL OLUWASEUN 

93.  FPI/HND/2025/00008355 OYETUNJI AMINAT PELUMI 

94.  FPI/HND/2025/000014513 RAFIU BAKIYAT OMOWUNMI  *** 

95.  FPI/HND/2025/000012976 SALAMI OLANREWAJU WAHAB 

96.  FPI/HND/2025/00004121 SALAUDEEN FARUK TITILOPE 

97.  FPI/HND/2025/0000687 SAMOD RASHEED OLAJIDE 

98.  FPI/HND/2025/00002179 SAMUEL OLUWAJOMILOJU MARY 

99.  FPI/HND/2025/00005360 SANGOYEMI AYOMIKUN MATHEW 

100.  FPI/HND/2025/00004944 SOREMEKUN PAUL KEHINDE 

101.  FPI/HND/2025/000011110 SORUNKE TAIWO FAIDAH 

102.  FPI/HND/2025/00005863 SULAIMON QUDUS OPEMIPO  *** 

103.  FPI/HND/2025/000012155 TIMILEHIN RACHAEL OMOWUNMI 

104.  FPI/HND/2025/000011129 TIODUNMO DEBORAH TOLUWANI 

105.  FPI/HND/2025/00006790 TOAFEEK ISLAMIAT OPEYEMI 

106.  FPI/HND/2025/0000757 TUNDE MARY JOSEPHINE 

107.  FPI/HND/2025/00001331 WAHAB HALIMOT OPEYEMI 

108.  FPI/HND/2025/00003072 YUSUF HASSANAT TAIWO  *** 
 

*** To Collect Guarantor Form 

 



 

 

THE FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC, ILARO 
2025/2026 PROVISIONAL LIST OF ADMISSIONS: SECOND LIST 
PROGRAMME: HIGHER NATIONAL DIPLOMA (HND FULL-TIME) 

IN  
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT  

 

S/N APPLICATION NO. NAME 

1.  FPI/HND/2025/00008097 ABATAN EMMANUEL ALFRED 

2.  FPI/HND/2025/00003788 ABDULLATEEF MUTIMOHEENOT AYOBAMI 

3.  FPI/HND/2025/000011771 ABODUNDE OYINDAMOLA OLUWAYEMISI  *** 

4.  FPI/HND/2025/00007235 ABUBAKAR KABIRAT OPEYEMI 

5.  FPI/HND/2025/00009430 ADEBESIN GBENGA OLAMILEKAN 

6.  FPI/HND/2025/00002095 ADEDEJI OLUWASEGUN ADESHOLA 

7.  FPI/HND/2025/0000233 ADEGOKE OLAMIDE OLAWUNMI 

8.  FPI/HND/2025/00003677 ADEKANMI MARVELLOUS ODUNAYO  *** 

9.  FPI/HND/2025/00009154 ADEKUNLE REEZQUT ADENIKE 

10.  FPI/HND/2025/000014180 ADELEKE HABIBAT OLUWATOSIN 

11.  FPI/HND/2025/000011906 ADEMOLA OMOTOYOSI ISWAT 

12.  FPI/HND/2025/000010394 ADENEKAN TAIWO OBALOLUWA 

13.  FPI/HND/2025/00006997 ADENIJI AYOMIDE FOLORUNSHO  *** 

14.  FPI/HND/2025/000014410 ADEOGUN ADEJOKE ELIZABETH 

15.  FPI/HND/2025/00008369 ADEOSUN FELICIA OMOBOLANLE 

16.  FPI/HND/2025/00009210 ADEPOJU IFEOLUWA CLEMENT 

17.  FPI/HND/2025/00004286 ADESANYA ABUBAKRI ADEKUNLE  *** 

18.  FPI/HND/2025/000015979 ADETUNJI YETUNDE HUBEIDAH 

19.  FPI/HND/2025/00009376 ADEWUYI ABIODUN IFEOLUWA 

20.  FPI/HND/2025/00003014 ADEYEKUN ALIMOT FOLASHADE 

21.  FPI/HND/2025/00008742 ADEYEMI AYATULLAHI ADEKUNMI 

22.  FPI/HND/2025/00009915 ADEYEMI SOLIUDEEN ADEBAYO 

23.  FPI/HND/2025/000010380 AFOLABI DEBORAH TITILAYO  *** 

24.  FPI/HND/2025/000011730 AGBABIAKA KEHINDE MOTUNRAYO 

25.  FPI/HND/2025/0000346 AGBOOLA AJIBOLA QUDRI 

26.  FPI/HND/2025/00005454 AJAYI MAYOWA AKOREDE 

27.  FPI/HND/2025/00004959 AJAYI NIFEMI FEYISAYO  *** 

28.  FPI/HND/2025/00008049 AJAYI OYINDAMOLA OLUWATOMISIN  *** 

29.  FPI/HND/2025/00004614 AJE EBENEZER OPEOLUWA  *** 

30.  FPI/HND/2025/00006107 AJIBOSE OLUWATOBILOBA ABIMBOLA 

31.  FPI/HND/2025/0000989 AJISAFE EUNICE TOBILOBA 

32.  FPI/HND/2025/00008443 AKANNI RILIWAN BABATUNDE 

33.  FPI/HND/2025/00003741 AKINBOWALE MONSURAT KEHINDE 

34.  FPI/HND/2025/00004373 AKINDE DEMILADE CONVENANT  *** 

35.  FPI/HND/2025/00006853 AKINGBADE MARY OLOLADE  *** 

36.  FPI/HND/2025/00004469 AKINJOBI BOLUWATIFE REBECCA 



 

 

37.  FPI/HND/2025/00007255 AKINOLA ESTHER BOLUWATIFE 

38.  FPI/HND/2025/00002958 AKINPELU ADENIKE ANUOLUWAPO 

39.  FPI/HND/2025/00003402 AKINWUNMI OLAWUNMI ADIGUN 

40.  FPI/HND/2025/00004008 AKONDE REBECCA FOLAKE 

41.  FPI/HND/2025/00001690 ALADE FAWAZ OLATUNJI    +++ 

42.  FPI/HND/2025/00002484 ALADE SIMISOLA OLUWAKEMI  *** 

43.  FPI/HND/2025/00004645 ALAKA KUDIRAT MORENIKEJI 

44.  FPI/HND/2025/000012690 ALAYO MARIAM MODUPEOLUWA 

45.  FPI/HND/2025/00005430 ALEWI OLUWAPELUMI HANNAH   *** 

46.  FPI/HND/2025/000062 AMBALI OLUMIDE OLUWATOBILOBA 

47.  FPI/HND/2025/000014742 AMUSAN WARIZ OLAWALE 

48.  FPI/HND/2025/00001889 ARE SUNDAY TOBILOBA  *** 

49.  FPI/HND/2025/00009313 ATOBA SHADIAT ENIOLA  *** 

50.  FPI/HND/2025/00001098 ATOBATELE SHERIF FRIDAY 

51.  FPI/HND/2025/00002665 ATUNRASHE AJARA OLAMIDE 

52.  FPI/HND/2025/00006350 AWOYODE KEHINDE SAMUEL  *** 

53.  FPI/HND/2025/00006239 AWOYODE TAIWO EMMANUEL  *** 

54.  FPI/HND/2025/00009547 AYANTUNJI MARIAM AJOKE 

55.  FPI/HND/2025/000015899 AYOTUNDE ESTHER OREOLUWA +++ 

56.  FPI/HND/2025/000017620 BABADE WASILAT ABAKE 

57.  FPI/HND/2025/0000378 BABALOLA FUNMILAYO OMORONKE 

58.  FPI/HND/2025/00009614 BABATUNDE BOLANLE RACHEAL  *** 

59.  FPI/HND/2025/00001950 BAKARE ALIYAT OLUWADARASIMI  *** 

60.  FPI/HND/2025/00009744 BALOGUN MOSORIRE OLAYINKA 

61.  FPI/HND/2025/00004527 BAMMEKE ADEOLA AYOBAMI 

62.  FPI/HND/2025/00002036 BASHORUN DAMILOLA EZEKIEL   +++ 

63.  FPI/HND/2025/0000388 BOLARINWA OMOYENI MONSURAT 

64.  FPI/HND/2025/000017844 COLE SAMSON OLUWASEUN 

65.  FPI/HND/2025/00005890 DANYIWO FATHIA OYINLOLA 

66.  FPI/HND/2025/0000685 DOSUNMU ADEDOYIN MUSEDEEQ 

67.  FPI/HND/2025/000011039 EDIMEKONG EDIMEK GODWIN 

68.  FPI/HND/2025/00007901 EKUNOLA CHRISTIANAH ADEOLA 

69.  FPI/HND/2025/00001408 ELEGBEDE NOFISAT OKIKIOLA   *** 

70.  FPI/HND/2025/000011571 ENIN JOHN OSAS 

71.  FPI/HND/2025/00009710 FABOWALE QUDUS OLUWADAMILARE 

72.  FPI/HND/2025/000010363 FADAIRO TEMITOPE CHRISTIANAH  *** 

73.  FPI/HND/2025/000013451 FAGBOHUN OLUWATOBILOBA MATHEW 

74.  FPI/HND/2025/00008714 FALAYI RANTI ESTHER  *** 

75.  FPI/HND/2025/00005601 GBADAMOSI YAHYA ADEROGBA 

76.  FPI/HND/2025/00004364 HANSON OREOLUWA ADEOLA  *** 

77.  FPI/HND/2025/00008768 IDOWU SAMOD OLAMILEKAN  *** 

78.  FPI/HND/2025/00007813 IDOWU SOLOMON AYOOLUWA 

79.  FPI/HND/2025/00004618 IDRIS OYINKANSOLA IMOLEAYO 



 

 

80.  FPI/HND/2025/00001806 IJEH FIDELIS OGBU  *** 

81.  FPI/HND/2025/0000413 ISAAC MARY AYOMIDE 

82.  FPI/HND/2025/00003254 ISHOLA SHUKURAH AJOKE  *** 

83.  FPI/HND/2025/00002763 ISSA BARAKAT AJIBOLA 

84.  FPI/HND/2025/00006487 JIMOH FAROUK AJIBOLA 

85.  FPI/HND/2025/00004051 JIMOH JUMOKE ISLAMIAT  *** 

86.  FPI/HND/2025/000010321 JOHN BLESSING CHIZETERE  *** 

87.  FPI/HND/2025/00001450 JOLAOSO ESTHER AYOMIDE 

88.  FPI/HND/2025/00007953 JOSEPH ELIZABETH FUNMILAYO 

89.  FPI/HND/2025/000010947 KUFORIJI FATAI OWOLABI 

90.  FPI/HND/2025/00004873 LAWAL ABIKE SHUKURAT 

91.  FPI/HND/2025/00001023 LAWAL ENIOLA BALKIS  *** 

92.  FPI/HND/2025/000011533 LAWAL FATHIA AYOMIDE 

93.  FPI/HND/2025/0000938 LAWAL HIKMOT TEMITOPE 

94.  FPI/HND/2025/00004242 LAWAL RUKAYAT OMOLABAKE 

95.  FPI/HND/2025/00006855 LUGBOSO MALEEK AYOMIDE 

96.  FPI/HND/2025/0000769 MAKANJUOLA SULIAT YETUNDE 

97.  FPI/HND/2025/000016741 MALIKI MAYAQ OLAMILEKAN  *** 

98.  FPI/HND/2025/000011728 MICHAEL AYOMIDE RAYMOND 

99.  FPI/HND/2025/00006592 MUSTAPHA BALIKIS ADEJOKE 

100.  FPI/HND/2025/00005762 MUYIDEEN USMAN ADEKUNLE  *** 

101.  FPI/HND/2025/0000623 NASIR SADIYAT OYIZA 

102.  FPI/HND/2025/000011888 NWUJE ANGELA CHUKWUAMAKA 

103.  FPI/HND/2025/00003917 OBATOLA OLUWATOMISIN ORIYOMI 

104.  FPI/HND/2025/000011815 ODEWUNMI PELUMI ADURA 

105.  FPI/HND/2025/00001628 ODUNAYO RACHEAL TEMILADE 

106.  FPI/HND/2025/000010340 ODUNIYI ABOLAJI TEMIYEMI 

107.  FPI/HND/2025/0000120 OGAJI IJI SYLVESTER 

108.  FPI/HND/2025/00001901 OGUNBIYI ASISAT OMOTOYOSI 

109.  FPI/HND/2025/00003030 OGUNYEMI BOLATITO HANNAH 

110.  FPI/HND/2025/00006956 OJEKUNLE MARIAM OLAIDE 

111.  FPI/HND/2025/00007829 OJO AYOMIDE MORENIKEJI  *** 

112.  FPI/HND/2025/000010973 OJULARI OJUETIMI JOSEPHINE 

113.  FPI/HND/2025/00007026 OKE OPEYEMI OLUWATOYIN 

114.  FPI/HND/2025/0000970 OKEDEPO DORCAS AYOMIDE 

115.  FPI/HND/2025/00001367 OLADEJO ABIOLA FUNMILAYO 

116.  FPI/HND/2025/00001322 OLADEKAN OLAMIDE MICHEAL 

117.  FPI/HND/2025/0000109 OLADELE ZAINAB OPEYEMI 

118.  FPI/HND/2025/00002361 OLADOSU SEYI ROTIMI 

119.  FPI/HND/2025/0000297 OLAHANLOYE NOSIRU OLALEKE 

120.  FPI/HND/2025/00004526 OLAIBI ESTHER AGBEKE 

121.  FPI/HND/2025/000017006 OLAITAN MAYOWA ESTHER 

122.  FPI/HND/2025/00003893 OLAJIDE DEBORAH TAIWO 



 

 

123.  FPI/HND/2025/00003602 OLAKANMI OLATOMIKE BLESSING 

124.  FPI/HND/2025/00006194 OLALEYE PAUL ANUOLUWAPO 

125.  FPI/HND/2025/00003476 OLAMILEKAN JULIANA AYOMIDE 

126.  FPI/HND/2025/00004612 OLANIYAN OMOTOLANI HABEEB 

127.  FPI/HND/2025/00001218 OLANIYAN SAMUEL OLUSEGUN 

128.  FPI/HND/2025/000012452 OLANIYI JULIANNAH ODUNOLA  *** 

129.  FPI/HND/2025/00009462 OLANREWAJU JELILAT OLUWATOBILOBA 

130.  FPI/HND/2025/000012847 OLARENWAJU AMINAT IBUKUNOLUWAPO 

131.  FPI/HND/2025/00003684 OLATEJU RASHEEDAT OYINDAMOLA 

132.  FPI/HND/2025/000013627 OLATUJOYE ELIZABETH OLUWADAMILOLA 

133.  FPI/HND/2025/00006382 OLATUNDE ELIZABETH FEHINTOLA 

134.  FPI/HND/2025/0000943 OLATUNJI EMMANUEL OLANREWAJU 

135.  FPI/HND/2025/00006938 OLAWUWO CHRISTOPHER OLUWADAMILARE 

136.  FPI/HND/2025/00003636 OLAYINKA BLESSING AYOMIDE  *** 

137.  FPI/HND/2025/00005440 OLAYINKA OLABISI OLUWASEMILORE 

138.  FPI/HND/2025/00004796 OLORUNDAISI MARY OLUWAPELUMI 

139.  FPI/HND/2025/000016104 OLOWOLAGBA MARIAM ABIODUN 

140.  FPI/HND/2025/00009565 OLOYADE NAFISAT ADENIKE  *** 

141.  FPI/HND/2025/00004209 OLUDE WALIYAT AMOKE 

142.  FPI/HND/2025/00007440 OLUWATOYIN FOLASHADE ADENIKE 

143.  FPI/HND/2025/000016384 OLUWOLE IYANU AYOMIDE 

144.  FPI/HND/2025/00006637 OMILANA ALICE ABAKE 

145.  FPI/HND/2025/00008977 OMOSANYA KORIBAT AYOMIKUN 

146.  FPI/HND/2025/000012263 ONIYIDE KABIRU ADEKUNLE 

147.  FPI/HND/2025/000013514 OSARETIN PATIENCE IGUETA 

148.  FPI/HND/2025/00009419 OSUOLALE BARAKAT OMOLARA 

149.  FPI/HND/2025/00005388 OTOR VERONICA OMARI  *** 

150.  FPI/HND/2025/00005377 OWOLAWI JOY DEBORAH 

151.  FPI/HND/2025/00008709 OYEKOLA SUNKANMI BAMIDELE 

152.  FPI/HND/2025/00009053 OYELEYE ANUOLUWAPO VICTORIA 

153.  FPI/HND/2025/00003978 OYEWUSI FEYISAYO ISAAC 

154.  FPI/HND/2025/00009665 PHILLIPS IFEOLUWA AYOMIDE 

155.  FPI/HND/2025/00002841 QUADRI MUYIBAT OYINKANSOLA 

156.  FPI/HND/2025/00004341 RAHEEM AMINAT OLUWAKEMISOLA 

157.  FPI/HND/2025/000012295 RAHMAN FATHIA OLAMIDE  *** 

158.  FPI/HND/2025/00006802 RASAQ SOFIAT AYOMIDE 

159.  FPI/HND/2025/00002826 SALAKO ABEEB OLAJUWON 

160.  FPI/HND/2025/000017757 SALAU AYOMIDE ADEDOYIN 

161.  FPI/HND/2025/00006752 SALISU SAADATU PRECIOUS 

162.  FPI/HND/2025/00005936 SANNI SAHEED ADEWALE 

163.  FPI/HND/2025/000014089 SANYA TEMITOPE OLUWAPAMILERIN 

164.  FPI/HND/2025/00006655 SHONOWO OLUWAYEMISI DEBORAH 

165.  FPI/HND/2025/00008220 SIKIRU SAIDAT OYINDAMOLA  *** 



 

 

166.  FPI/HND/2025/00003816 SODEINDE FAWAS ADEWALE 

167.  FPI/HND/2025/00007945 SODIMU YUSUF OLADIPUPO 

168.  FPI/HND/2025/00009826 SOFADE MARY ABIMBOLA 

169.  FPI/HND/2025/000017119 SOLADEMI SHOGO ELISHA 

170.  FPI/HND/2025/000011875 SORETIRE DEBORAH OLUWATIMILEYIN 

171.  FPI/HND/2025/00003960 SOWEMIMO AFEEZ SEGUN 

172.  FPI/HND/2025/00008620 TAJUDEEN MUSTAPHA YEKINI 

173.  FPI/HND/2025/000013798 UNEGBE BLESSING PEACE 

174.  FPI/HND/2025/00004666 YAKUBU TAIWO OLUWATOBI  *** 

175.  FPI/HND/2025/00003941 YUSUF AZEEZAT DAMILOLA 
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1.  FPI/HND/2025/00007585 ABIDOGUN RAHMAT TEMITAYO 

2.  FPI/HND/2025/000011630 ABOLARINWA ELIZABETH ADUKE 

3.  FPI/HND/2025/000013187 ADEBAJO AMINAT ADEWUMI  *** 

4.  FPI/HND/2025/00006427 ADEBAYO FUNMILAYO OLUWABUSAYO 

5.  FPI/HND/2025/000010384 ADEBAYO OLAMIDE HANNAH 

6.  FPI/HND/2025/00007934 ADEGBITE AZEEZAT OMOLABAKE 

7.  FPI/HND/2025/00004551 ADEJUWON MICHEAL OLUWATOBILOBA 

8.  FPI/HND/2025/000017310 ADEKANBI FUHAD OLALEKAN  *** 

9.  FPI/HND/2025/000011724 ADEKUNLE PRECIOUS AYOMIDE  *** 

10.  FPI/HND/2025/00006836 ADELEKE SAMSON OLADIPUPO  *** 

11.  FPI/HND/2025/000010427 ADELEYE BIDEMI ADENIYI 

12.  FPI/HND/2025/00009934 ADELEYE DAMILOLA ASAKE 

13.  FPI/HND/2025/00001198 ADEOSUN SUMISOLA IFEOLUWA 

14.  FPI/HND/2025/00009172 ADEOYE OPEYEMI SODIQ 

15.  FPI/HND/2025/000013478 ADESANYA ABOSEDE VICTORIA 

16.  FPI/HND/2025/00003900 ADEYEMI BALIKIS TAIWO 

17.  FPI/HND/2025/000010177 ADEYEMI FERANMI DAVID  *** 

18.  FPI/HND/2025/00007016 ADEYEMO WALIAT TEMITOPE 

19.  FPI/HND/2025/00005426 ADIO DEBORAH OMOTOYOSI 

20.  FPI/HND/2025/00001183 AHAMEFULE FRANCISCA NJIDEKA 

21.  FPI/HND/2025/00008180 AHMED AFEEZ AKOREDE  *** 

22.  FPI/HND/2025/000011097 AJAYI ADESOLA MORENIKEJI 

23.  FPI/HND/2025/000012571 AKINBOYO ADEKUNLE OLUWADAMILARE 

24.  FPI/HND/2025/00009849 AKINODE PRECIOUS TIMILEYIN 

25.  FPI/HND/2025/00009228 AKODU ARAFAT ITUNU 

26.  FPI/HND/2025/000010179 ALABI SULIAT MORENIKEJI 

27.  FPI/HND/2025/00005007 ALBERT HOPE OMOHUDU 

28.  FPI/HND/2025/000010303 ALESANMI GANIYAT OYINDAMOLA 

29.  FPI/HND/2025/00006509 ALIU OLAMIDE OLAWALE 

30.  FPI/HND/2025/00003631 AMOSUN ABIGEAL TEMITOPE  *** 

31.  FPI/HND/2025/0000940 ARIYIBI TOHEEB ADEBAYO 

32.  FPI/HND/2025/00009224 AROYEMU TAIWO TOYEEB 

33.  FPI/HND/2025/00009778 ASORE TEMITOPE ELIZABETH 

34.  FPI/HND/2025/00005883 AYINDE OPEYEMI ELIZABETH  *** 

35.  FPI/HND/2025/000014758 BABARINDE HABEEB ADEBAYO 

36.  FPI/HND/2025/00001805 BABATUNDE QUDUS ANUOLUWAPO 

37.  FPI/HND/2025/000015108 BALOGUN OLUWATIMILEHIN EMMANUEL 



 

 

38.  FPI/HND/2025/00008844 DADA TOMILOLA OLOREH 

39.  FPI/HND/2025/000016013 EFFIONG FAITH ESTHER  *** 

40.  FPI/HND/2025/00003225 ENIOLA MALIK TEMITOPE 

41.  FPI/HND/2025/00005057 FADIPE ANUOLUWAPO SHIKEMI 

42.  FPI/HND/2025/000011597 FAMODIMU JEREMIAH IFEOLUWA 

43.  FPI/HND/2025/00009801 FOLARIN TOSIN AYOBAMI 

44.  FPI/HND/2025/000015754 FOLORUNSHO ABIOLA SHERIFFDEEN 

45.  FPI/HND/2025/000010975 GBADAMOSI ADEOLA MORENIKEJI 

46.  FPI/HND/2025/00009175 HAGGAI ZECHARIAH SAMUEL 

47.  FPI/HND/2025/00003787 HUSAFI IYANUOLUWA ABIGEAL  *** 

48.  FPI/HND/2025/000014761 ISHOLA MISTURA OLAWUNMI 

49.  FPI/HND/2025/00002984 JAMES FAVOUR OYEGAM 

50.  FPI/HND/2025/0000990 KASSIM RAHMON ADEWALE  *** 

51.  FPI/HND/2025/00002914 KOLAWOLE OLUWATOSIN AYOMIDE 

52.  FPI/HND/2025/00007831 LAMID ABASS OLAMILEKAN 

53.  FPI/HND/2025/000016598 MARK IJEOMA GLORY 

54.  FPI/HND/2025/000013472 MUJEEB OLAMIDE IBRAHIM 

55.  FPI/HND/2025/000011584 MULERO ITUNUOLUWA SARAH 

56.  FPI/HND/2025/00007153 MUSA TOIBAT OMOLARA 

57.  FPI/HND/2025/000011525 ODEYALE IKIMOT OMOWUNMI 

58.  FPI/HND/2025/00002325 ODUKOYA OLOLADE ZARIAT 

59.  FPI/HND/2025/00007753 OGUNDIMU SAMUEL AYOOLA  *** 

60.  FPI/HND/2025/000010782 OGUNSILE ANUOLUWAPO HANNAH 

61.  FPI/HND/2025/00008292 OGUNTOLU GRACE FELICIA 

62.  FPI/HND/2025/000015044 OGUNTUASE OPEYEMI FARIAT  *** 

63.  FPI/HND/2025/000011174 OKUWE DAVID OLUWASEUN 

64.  FPI/HND/2025/000016547 OLADEPO DEBORAH AMINAT  *** 

65.  FPI/HND/2025/00003673 OLADIMEJI BOLUWATIFE FUNMILAYO 

66.  FPI/HND/2025/00006859 OLADIMEJI OLUWATOBILOBA DAVID 

67.  FPI/HND/2025/000010124 OLALEKAN ADURAGBEMI OLUMIDE 

68.  FPI/HND/2025/000010258 OLALEYE OLAYINKA BARAKAT 

69.  FPI/HND/2025/000010811 OLATUNJI OLUWATOBI OLUWASOLA 

70.  FPI/HND/2025/000016558 OLOTU JOHN BOLUWATIFE 

71.  FPI/HND/2025/00009327 OMOTUNDE ADESEWA FOLAKEMI 

72.  FPI/HND/2025/00006917 OMOWOLE HANNAH ANUOLUWAPO 

73.  FPI/HND/2025/000013233 ONAFESO OYINKANSOLA OLUWATIMILEYIN 

74.  FPI/HND/2025/00005568 ONYIKE BOSE ELIZABETH 

75.  FPI/HND/2025/0000414 OWOEYE OLUWATOYIN AANUOLUWAPO 

76.  FPI/HND/2025/00005050 OWOYELE JOSEPH SEYON  *** 

77.  FPI/HND/2025/00005866 OYEDOKUN RAMOT KIKELOMO 

78.  FPI/HND/2025/00006695 OYERINDE AISHAT MOTUNRAYO 

79.  FPI/HND/2025/00008154 RASHEED OLUWAPELUMI OLUWAPAMILERINAYO 

80.  FPI/HND/2025/000014725 SALAUDEEN IBRAHIM OLAMILEKAN 



 

 

81.  FPI/HND/2025/000010252 SALAWUDEEN MUBARAK OPEYEMI 

82.  FPI/HND/2025/00004805 SANGOBIYI MISTURAH OLASHILE 

83.  FPI/HND/2025/00004107 SANSALIU AMINAT TITILOPE 

84.  FPI/HND/2025/000011457 SHITTU AMIRAT OMOTAYO 

85.  FPI/HND/2025/000012839 SHODIYA RONKE  *** 

86.  FPI/HND/2025/00007441 SHOKUNLE OLUWATOYIN CHRISTANA 

87.  FPI/HND/2025/00001114 SHONIBARE ZAINAB SIMISOLA 

88.  FPI/HND/2025/00008623 SIYANBOLA GLORIA ONAOPEPO 

89.  FPI/HND/2025/00006801 SODIYA HAMMED OWOLABI 

90.  FPI/HND/2025/00006888 SOTONADE ABIGEAL TOSIN 

91.  FPI/HND/2025/00007700 TAIWO OLAMILEKAN FATAI  *** 

92.  FPI/HND/2025/000011595 UKPANAH NDIFREKE-ABASI UBONG  *** 

93.  FPI/HND/2025/00009011 YUSUF TAIWO OLATUNJI 

94.  FPI/HND/2025/00003950 YUSUF ZAINAB OLAJUMOKE 
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